
TUESDAY   28�05�2024TIRUNELVELI THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS12

I, MOHAMED ABDUL KADER  
VILACKU MOHAMED HASSAN  
Son of Thiru Mohamed Ab-
dul Kader, born on 05.11.1949 
(native district: Thoothukudi) 
residing at New No.372, Sa-
duckai Street, Kayalpatnam, 
Thoothukudi Dist - 628204,  Shall  
henceforth be known as  
VILACKU MOHAMED ABDUL KADER  
VILACKU MOHAMED HASSAN

MOHAMED ABDUL KADER VILACKU MOHAMED HASSAN

CHANGE OF NAME

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
APPENDIX- IV-A” [See proviso to rule 8 (6)]

 E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002
 Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described 
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
Indian Bank, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” for recovery of  due with further interest, 
costs, other charges and expenses thereon due to the Indian Bank from the below mentioned Borrowers.
� ������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
mode are enumerated below:

Date and Time of E-Auction:  12.06.2024, Wednesday
Time: Between 10.00 am and 4.00 pm

VASUDEVANALLUR BRANCH
1) Name of the Borrower / Guarantor: 1. Mrs. Logasundari (Borrower / Mortgagor), D/o. Thangaraj, No: 3/2 Watchman north 
street, Dana Vikramasingapuram, Tirunelveli District - 627425, 2. Mr. K.Thangaraj, S/o. Kalimuthu, No: 3/2 Watchman north 
street, Dana Vikramasingapuram, Tirunelveli District-627425.
Outstanding Amount: Rs. 54,62,312/- (Rupees Fifty Four Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Three Hundred and Twelve only) as on 
03.02.2024.
Description of the Property: Property 1: Tirunelveli District, Cheranmahadevi Registration District, ambasamudram Sub 
���������� ������� ����������������� ��������� ������� ��������������� ���� ������������� ����� ������ ����������� ��������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������Boundaries : North : Gurukethu 
����������������South ������������������������������East - East west Kodi South East West Road. Property No. 2 : Rights 
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
Tirunelveli District Boundaries : North����������������������������South�����������������������������������������������
����������������East�����������������������������������West : South west Road
Encumbrances on Property: NIL.  Property  ID : IDIB6808172866, 
Reserve Price: Rs. 35,00,000/-.  EMD: Rs. 3,50,000/- Bid Increment: Rs. 10,000/-
2) Name of the Borrower / Guarantor: 1. Mr. N. Ramakrishnan  (Borrower/Mortgagor), ����� ���� ������������ �����
����������������������������������������������������������������������������2. Mrs. M. Malaiarasi (Co-Borrower),����������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������.
Outstanding Amount: Rs. 34,30,342/- (Rupees Thirty Four lakhs Thirty Thousand Three Hundred and Forty Two only) as on 
03.02.2024. 
Description of the Property: ������ land and building in Tirunelveli Registration District, Tirunelveli Joint II Sub Registration 
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������� Boundaries: East by: ��������������������West by:���������������������
South by: 4 meter width East – West Road, North by:�������������������������������������
Encumbrances on Property:  ���. Property ID: IDIB6499331010, 
Reserve Price: Rs. 34,00,000/-, EMD:  Rs.3,40,000/-, Bid Increment: Rs. 10,000/-
3) Name of the Borrower / Guarantor: 1. M/s. Rani Calendars (Proprietary concern), ��������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������2. Mr. M. Sankar (Proprietor/Borrower), ���������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������3. Mrs. M. Easwari (Guarantor), 
��������������������������������������������������� ���������� ����� �������������������������������4. Mr. S. Mahendran  
(Guarantor)��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������. 
Outstanding Amount: Rs.20,97,115/- (Rupees Twenty Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand One Hundred and Fifteen Only) as on 
15.03.2024.
Description of the Property:  ����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������Boundaries: North: ������
width East - West Street, South: �������������������������������������� East: �������������������������������������, 
West: ���������������������������
Encumbrances on Property: NIL.  Property ID – IDIB6855247931, 
Reserve Price: 43,00,000/-  EMD:  4,30,000/-  Bid Increment: Rs. 10,000/-
4) Name of the Borrower / Guarantor: 1.Mr. Ravisankar R, (Borrower/Mortgagor), ��������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������, 2. Mrs. Gengadevi, (Co-Borrower/Mortgagor), W/o. 
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������. 
Outstanding Amount: Rs.18,97,114/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand One Hundred and Fourteen Only)as 
on 15.03.2024.
Description of the Property:  ��� ��� ����� ���� ��������� ��� ������������� ������������� ���������� ��������� ���� �������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
the common pathway, Boundaries: North: ��������������������������South: East West common road, East: ����������������
Vagaira, West: ���������������������������
Encumbrances on Property: NIL.  Property ID – IDIB6843347554, 
Reserve Price: 32,00,000/-  EMD:  3,20,000/-  Bid Increment: Rs. 10,000/-
5) Name of the Borrower / Guarantor: 1.Mr. G. Murugan ( Borrower), ����� ���� ���������� ��������� ������ ��������
Senthattiyapuram Pudur, Thenmalai, Sivagiri Taluk, Tenkasi District 627 757, 2. Mrs. M. Mahesh (Co-Borrower), �����������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
Outstanding Amount: Rs.14,64,856/- (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty Six only) as on 
24.05.2024. 
Description of the Property: ��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������ �������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
Boundaries: North : �����������������������������������������������������������������������������South : Punja land 
belongs to Karupana Thevar, East : ���������������������������������.West : ��������������������������������������������
common lane.
Encumbrances on Property: NIL.  Property ID – IDIB6841543549
Reserve Price: 10,00,000/- .  EMD:  1,00,000/- .   Bid Increment: Rs. 10,000/-

TIRUVATTAR BRANCH
1) Name of the Borrower / Mortgagors: 1) Mr. Bensingh Rubart Paulraj (Borrower/ Mortgagor), ������������������������
��������������������������������������������������2. Mr. John Varghese Rayappan (Guarantor),��������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������
Outstanding Amount: Rs.3,11,384/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Eleven Thousand Three Hundred and Eighty Four only)  as on 
23.05.2024. 
Description of the Property: ������������������� ����� ��������������������������������������������� ��� ����������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
Taluk, Thiruvattar Village. Boundaries: East: Property of Vasantha, West: Property of Titus, North: Property of Vasantha, 
South: Road.
Encumbrances on Property:  ���. Property ID: IDIB6604615177.
Reserve Price: Rs. 5,50,000/-. EMD: Rs.55,000/-.  Bid Increment: Rs. 10,000/-

AMBASAMUDRAM BRANCH

ZONAL OFFICE, 
GRR Building, Near New Busstand, 

Tirunelveli - 627007.

1) Name of the Borrower / Guarantor: 1) M/s. Matha Granites (Borrower), ����������������������������������������������������
������� �������� ������������������� ��������� ������������� ���� ������������ ����� �� �������� 2) Mr. V. Sudalainathan 
(Mortgagor), �������� ����������������� ������� �������� ������������������� ��������� ������������� ���� ������������ ����� ��
627425. 3) Mrs. Sagunthala (Guarantor), ���������������������������������������������������������������������������������
Village, Ambasamudram Tk, Tirunelveli Dist - 627425.
Outstanding Amount: Rs. 78,70,130/- (Rupees Seventy Eight Lakhs Seventy Thousand One Hundred and Thirty only) as on 
24.05.2024.
Description of the Property: Item 1: Parcel of property situated in the Registration district of Cheranmahadevi, 
������������������� ����� ������������������� ��������� ������ ������� �������� ������� ������� ���� ��������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
boundaries of Bounded on: East By�������������������������������������������West By�����������������������North By : 
Road, South By :2 nd Item site of this opinion.
Item 2: ���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������� ����������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
Site within the
Boundaries: East By�������������������������������������������West By�����������������������North By����st Item Site of 
this Opinion South By : 3rd�����������������������������������������������������
Item 3:�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������
Boundaries:  East By�������������������������������������������West B������������������������North By : 2 nd Item Site of 
thisOpinion South By : East West Street. 
Encumbrances on Property: ���. Property ID: IDIB6794795623. 
Reserve Price:  Rs. 37,00,000/-. EMD:  Rs.3,70,000/- Bid Increment: Rs. 10,000/-

NAGERCOIL BRANCH
1) Name of the Borrower / Guarantor: 1)  M/s. AR Agency (Firm/Borrower), Prop:  R. Chandrasekaran, 56A, Asambu Road, 
���������� ������������ ���������������� 2) Mr. R. Chandrasekaran (Propreitor/Borrower), ����� ����������� �����������
��������������������������������������������������������� 3) Estate of Mr. D. Jayakumar (Mortgagor/Guarantor), A) Mrs.
Thangabai (Legal heir of Jayakumar), ����� ���� ��� ����������� ����� ������������� �������� ����������������� �����������
���������������������������� 4) Estate of Mr. R. Malliah Babu (Mortgagor/Guarantor), Mrs. Amutha (Legal Heir of Malliah 
Babu)  ������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
Outstanding Amount: Rs.1,48,64,595/- (Rupees One Crore Forty Eight Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Five Hundred and Niety 
Five Only) as on 26.05.2024.
Description of the Property:���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
Vadasery Registration District, Agastheeswaram Taluk, Vadasery South Village, Puthukudieruppu. Boundries:  North: 
Property of Shobha Rekh, South:��������������������������������������������������East: Property of Jebaresh Isaac, West: 
Road.
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
District, Agastheeswaram Taluk, Vadasery West Village, Aruguvilai. Boundaries: North: Property of Bhagavathi Asari, South: 
Property belongs to temple, East:�������������������������������West: Public lane.
Encumbrances on Property: ������Property 1 ID – IDIB6536669300A, Property 2 ID - IDIB6536669300B
Reserve Price: Property I – 60,00,000/- Property 2 – 35,00,000/- EMD: Property 1 – 6,00,000/- Property 2 – 3,50,000/- Bid 
Increment: Rs. 10,000/-

TUTICORIN MELUR BRANCH
1) Name of the Borrower / Guarantor: 1. M/s. Anjaneyaa & Co,�����������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������� 2. Guarantor(s) Mrs. K. Meenatchi Prabha, ��������������������������������
Paulpandi Nagar 2nd�������������������������������������������
Outstanding Amount:Rs.1,50,23,033/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand and Thirty Three only)as on 
26.05.2024. 
Description of the Property: Item 1: All piece and parcel of the Property situated in Tuticorin Registration District, Tuticorin 
������������������������������������������������������������������ ��� �������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
cents, of which omit the Eastern Portion land in Plot No. 242 which was sold to Dr. J. Sivasankari, then remaining land in 
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
Rathakrishnan. Boundries: North:����������������������������South:��������������������������������������������������East: 
Eastern Part of land in Plot No.242 belongs to Dr.J.Sivasankari, West:�����������������������Measuring: East-West: 66.5 feet 
on the both side, North-South:������������������������������������������������������������������
Item 2:� ���� ������ ���� ������� ��� ���� ��������� ��������� ��� ���������� ������������� ���������� ���������� ������ ����
���������� ������ �������������� ������������ ��������� ����� ��� ������ ������ ���� ����� ���������� ������� ���� ������
��� ������� ��� ������� �������� ����������� ��� �� ����� ��� ������ �������� ����� ������� ��� ���� ����� ��� ����� ����� �����
����� ���� �������� ������� ������� ��� ������ ����� ���� �������� �������� ����� ��� ����� ���� ���� ������ ���� ����� ��� 
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������Boundries: North: East-West running common road, South: 
������������������������������� East:������������������������������������������������������������������West: North-South 
running common road. Measuring: East-West:����������������������������������������������North-South: 54 feet on the 
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
Encumbrances on Property:  ���. Property ID: IDIB6459869328, 
Reserve Price: Rs. 1,35,00,000/-, EMD:  Rs.13,50,000/-, Bid Increment: Rs. 10,000/-.

MARTHANDAM BRANCH
1) Name of the Borrower / Mortgagors: 1) M/s. Sab Steels and Plastics Pvt Ltd, ������������������������������������
����������������������� 2) Mr. N. Sreekumar, ������������� ������������� ������������ ������������ ���������������������� 
3. Mrs.A.Ahuja (Director / Guarantor), ���� ������������� ������������� ������������ ������������ ���������������������. 
Outstanding Amount: Rs.86,54,758/-(Rupees Eighty Six Lakhs Fifty Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Eight only) as on 
26.05.2024.
Description of the Property: 1.���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
Boundaries: North: Property of Thankaraj, South: 5 links Pathway, East: Property of Thankamani, West: Road and Property of 
Thankaraj. 2��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������Boundaries: North: Pathway, South: Property of 
Subbaian, East: Property of Subbaian, West: Road. 
3.�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
Boundaries: North: Property of Rajendran, South: Property of Devaraj, East��������������������West: Road. Encumbrances on 
Property: NIL. Property ID 1: IDIB6497172549A (Represents 1 and 2), Property ID 2: IDIB6497172549B (Represents 3)
Reserve Price A: Rs. 30,00,000/-,  EMD: Rs.3,00,000/-. Bid Increment: Rs. 10,000/-
Reserve Price B: Rs. 20,00,000/-,  EMD: Rs.2,00,000/-. Bid Increment: Rs. 10,000/-

 Bidders are advised to visit the website (www.mstcecommerce.com�� ��� ���� �� �������� �������� ��������� ����� ���� ���
������������ ��� ������� ����� ���� ���������� ����������� ������� ����� ����� ��������� ���� ������������� ���� ������ �����
������������� ���������� ��� ����������������������������� ����������������� ���������������������� ������� �������� ibapiop@
mstcecommerce.com������������������������������������������������������������.
� ������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� and 
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
Bidders are advised to use Property ID Number mentioned above while searching for the property in the website with 
���������������� and www.mstcecommerce.com 
������������������� �����������������
Place: Tirunelveli Indian Bank

I, ABDUL HAMEED RABIGA 
BEGAM  W/o.Sahul Hameed, 
born on 20.09.1972 (native dis-
trict: Tenkasi) residing at Door 
No.37/16A, Thavalapuram 
2nd Street, Tenkasi - Po, Ten-
kasi District - 627811,  Shall  
henceforth be known as  
SAHUL HAMEED RABEEKKA 
BEGUM

ABDUL HAMEED RABIGA BEGAM
Tenkasi, 15.05.2024

CHANGE OF NAME

WITHOUT 
HARD WORK, 

NOTHING 
GROWS BUT 

WEEDS
GORDON B HINCKLEY


